## TOWN OF HENNESSEY PLANNING BOARD SPECIAL MEETING NOVEMBER 12, 2020 – 5:30 P.M.

The Planning Board for the Town of Hennessey met in special session November 12, 2020 at 6:17 p.m. The meeting was held at the Town Hall located at 123 S. Main, Kingfisher County, Hennessey, Oklahoma.

Chairman Richard Hedrick called the meeting to order with members Dustin Munroe, and Gary Stinebring answering roll call. Member Dustin Vinson was absent. Others present were Tiffany Tillman, Town Administrator, Kati Walters Town Clerk, along with Doug Moore.

## **APPROVAL OF MINUTES (OCTOBER 8, 2020 MEETING)**

Motion by Stinebring, seconded by Munroe to approve minutes from October 8, 2020 meeting minutes. Motion carried with roll call of 3 YES.

ROLL CALL YES: Hedrick, Munroe, Stinebring

TOWN OF HENNESSEY MUNICIPAL CODE: REVISIONS BEING MADE TO TITLE NINE (9) BUILDING REGULATIONS OF THE TOWN CODE OF HENNESSEY, OKLAHOMA, KINGFISHER COUNTY, OKLAHOMA.

No Public Present

TOWN OF HENNESSEY MUNICIPAL CODE: REVISIONS BEING MADE TO TITLE TEN (10) ZONING REGULATIONS AND TITLE ELEVEN (11) SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS OF THE TOWN CODE OF HENNESSEY, OKLAHOMA, KINGFISHER COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Reschedule to December Meeting

SCHEDULED BUSINESS

DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION TO MAKE A RECOMMENDATION TO TOWN BOARD ON THE FOLLOWING ITEMS

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE PRESENTLY EXISTING PROVISIONS OF TITLE 9 OF THE TOWN CODE FOR THE TOWN OF HENNESSEY, KINGFISHER COUNTY, STATE OF OKLAHOMA DEALING WITH THE CONSTRUCTION, BUILDING, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF PROPERTIES AND STRUCTURES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF HENNESSEY BY WAY OF REPEAL THEREOF AND ADOPTION OF THE PROVISIONS HEREIN CONTAINED TO BE KNOWN AS "THE BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION ORDINANCE FOR THE TOWN OF HENNESSEY, OKLAHOMA" AND CODIFIED IN TITLE 9 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES FOR THE SAID CITY; AND PROVIDING FOR REPEALER AND SEVERABILITY OF ALL ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Motion by Hedrick, seconded by Stinebring to recommend and ordinance amending the presently existing provisions of Title 9 of the town code for the Town of Hennessey. Motion carried with roll call of 3 YES. **ROLL CALL YES:** Hedrick, Munroe, Stinebring

## ADJOURN

Motion by Hedrick, seconded by Munroe to adjourn. Motion carried with roll call of 3 YES. **ROLL CALL YES:** Hedrick, Munroe, Stinebring Meeting adjourned at 6:26 p.m.

KATI WALTERS, TOWN CLERK